## CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

| Form PTO-1595 P 06 - 14  | -2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                        |  |
|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼   | AND AND ISE  |  |
| To the Henerable Commissioner o  | d original documents or convethencef   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Joseph A. Pacifici  Daniel G. Sims   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Simco Holdings, Inc.  Internal Address: |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |  |
| Assignment   | Street Address: 218 Sugar Creek Road   |  |
| Assignment recorded on July 25, 1997 at Reel 8653, Frame 0426.   | City: Greer State: SC Zip: 29650   |  |
| Execution Date: July 9, 1997   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli<br>A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/900,850<br>(now Patent No. 5,843,328)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes V No  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                      |  |
| Name: Thomas A. Hodge  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$   |  |
| Internal Address:  Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz  | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                      |  |
| Street Address: Five Concourse Parkway Suite 900   | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |
| City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328   | 0 FE00   |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |  |
| 9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.  Thomas A. Hodge  June 6, 2006 |  |  |
| Thomas A. Hodge  Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date   |  |
| 2170407-000006 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   |  |  |

06/13/2006 DBYRNE 00000023 5443328

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40 00 00

PATENT REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0829 CORDECTIVE POST

| Form PTO-1595 02 - 22 -  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
|--|--|
| (Rev. 10/02)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10318   | 20V1 <u>V V</u>  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner or . Sound and Trademarks:   | Please record rie attached original documents or copy thereor.                             |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Simco Holdings, Inc.  Internal Address: |
| Joseph A. Pacifici   | Name: Simco Holdings, Inc.   |
| Daniel G. Sims   | Internal Address:  |
|  | DE CE  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | CT THE CO.   |
| Assignment Merger  | Street Address: 218 Sugar Creek Road CO  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | Street Address: 210 0000011000   |
| Other  |  |
|  | City: Greer State: SC Zip: 29650   |
| Corrections Executed: February 9, 2006  Execution Date: July 9, 1997   |  |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |
|  | ication, the execution date of the application is:   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/900,850  | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| (now Patent No. 5,843,328)   |  |
|  | tached? Yes No   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                      |
| Name:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$   |
| Mame:  | Enclosed   |
| Internal Address:  |  |
| Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
|  | 9. Denocit account number:   |
| Street Address:  | 8. Deposit account number:   |
|  | 11-0553 (deficiencies only)  |
| Suite 900<br>  |  |
| City: AtlantaState: GA Zip: 30328  |  |
| DO NOT USE   | E THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Signature. This Corrective Document is submitted to correct errors in an Assignment recorded at Reel 8653, Frame 0426. The attached copy is a true copy of the original Assignment. The information provided in this new Cover Sheet is true and correct. |  |
|  | War A Jodge February 15, 2006  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date   |
| 2170407-000006 Total number of pages including cover   | er sheet, attachments, and documents:  |

02/21/2006 DBYRNE 00000113 5843328-

01 FC:8021

ባ ለስ በው

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0830

| PORM PTO-1595 70608 U.S. PTO OF O8 - 26 (Rev. 6-93) OMB № .0651-0911 (exp. 4-94) ▼ 07/25/97 ▼  | 6-1997 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office                         |  |
|--|---|--|
|  | d original documents or copy thereof.   |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Joseph A. Pacifici Daniel G. Sims  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Simco Holding Corp.  Internal Address: |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | - i   |  |
| XX Assignment  | Street Address: 218 Sugar Creek Road  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement , ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  | City: Greer State: SC ZIP: 29650  |  |
| Execution Date: 7/9/97   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yesxx No                                     |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                                     |  |
| Name: Robert B. Kennedy  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00   |  |
| Internal Address: Kennedy, Davis & Kennedy Suite 1250, 400 Northpark Town Ctr.   | <ul><li>☐ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>        |  |
| Street Address: 1000 AbernathyRoad   | 8. Deposit account number: 11-0553 (deficiencies only)                                    |  |
| City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30328   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                         |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert B. Kennedy  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |   |  |

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Joseph A. Pacifici, of 220 Richland Pt. Rd., Anderson, SC 29624 and Daniel G. Sims, of 218 Sugar Creek Rd., Greer, SC 29650, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "NYLON FIBER PROTECTIVE FINISHING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING SAME executed by us on the 1-th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997, about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, Sinco Holdings, Inc. WHEREAS, Sinco Holding Corp., a corporation of the State of South Carolina, located at 218 Sugar Creek Rd., Greer, SC 29650, is desirous of acquiring a one hundred percent ownership in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Joseph A. Pacifici and Daniel G. Sims assign and transfer unto Simco Holding Corp. \*\* a one hundred percent right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Simco Holding Corp. for the sole use and behoof of said entity and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, we do sell, assign, and transfer to Sinco Holdings, Inc. a one hundred percent ownership of our right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said U.S. application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Simco Holding Corp. or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Simco Holding Corp., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

7/9/97 Date

Joseph A Pacifici

7/9/97

Daniel & Sims

Docket No.: 2P18 1-030

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

\*\*Holdings, Inc.

JAB 2/9/06

PATENT

REEL: 017986 FRAME: 0832